THE CHAMPIONSHIPS, WIMBLEDON

2018

PRIZE MONEY PER PROGRAMME

GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' SINGLES
Winner

Runner-up

Semi-Finalists

Quarter-Finalists

Fourth Round

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL MAIN DRAW SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)

GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)

Runners-up

Semi-Finalists

Quarter-Finalists

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' DOUBLES

MIXED DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)
Runners-up
Semi-Finalists
Quarter-Finalists

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL MIXED DOUBLES

QUALIFYING - GENTLEMEN'S SINGLES

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL QUALIFYING - GENTLEMEN'S SINGLES

QUALIFYING - LADIES' SINGLES

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL QUALIFYING - LADIES' SINGLES

INVITATION DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)
Runners-up

Second place in each group
Third place in each group
Fourth place in each group
TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL INVITATION DOUBLES (THREE EVENTS)

WHEELCHAIR SINGLES
Winner

Runner-up
Semi-finalists
Quarter-finalists
TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL WHEELCHAIR SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)

WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)
Runners-up
Semi-finalists

TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES (TWO EVENTS)
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR EVENTS
PLAYER PER DIEMS - ESTIMATE

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY

Player(s)
£

2,250,000
1,125,000
562,000
281,000
163,000
100,000
63,000
39,000

450,000
225,000
112,000
56,000
29,000
17,750
11,500

110,000
55,000
27,500
13,750

6,500
3,250
1,625

19,500
9,750
4,875

19,500
9,750
4,875

26,000
22,000
19,000
19,000
19,000

40,000
20,000
13,000

8,500

14,000
7,000
4,500

Total
£

2,250,000
1,125,000
1,124,000
1,124,000
1,304,000
1,600,000
2,016,000
2,496,000

13,039,000
26,078,000

450,000
225,000
224,000
224,000
232,000
284,000
368,000

2,007,000
4,014,000

110,000
55,000
55,000
55,000
52,000
52,000
26,000

405,000

312,000
312,000
312,000

936,000

234,000
234,000
234,000

702,000

26,000
22,000
38,000
38,000
38,000

162,000
486,000

40,000
20,000
26,000
34,000

120,000
240,000

14,000
7,000
9,000

30,000

60,000

300,000
1,079,000
34,000,000

Increase
%

2.3%
23 %
22%
22%
10.9%
11.1%
10.5%
11.4 %
7.1%

7.1%

125%
12.5%
12.0%
12.0%
9.4 %
7.6 %
7.0%
10.3%

10.3%

10.0 %
10.0 %
10.0 %
14.6 %
8.3 %
8.3 %
8.3 %
10.1%

11.4 %
11.4 %
114 %
11.4%

114 %
11.4 %
114 %
11.4%

13.0%
10.0 %
11.8%
11.8%
11.8%
11.7%

11.7%

25.0%
25.0%
18.2%
13.3%
20.0%

20.0 %

16.7 %
16.7 %
28.6 %
20.0%

20.0 %
20.0%
0.2%
7.6 %

2017

Player(s) Total
£ £

2,200,000 2,200,000
1,100,000 1,100,000
550,000 1,100,000
275,000 1,100,000
147,000 1,176,000
90,000 1,440,000
57,000 1,824,000
35,000 2,240,000

12,180,000
24,360,000

400,000 400,000
200,000 200,000
100,000 200,000
50,000 200,000
26,500 212,000
16,500 264,000
10,750 344,000
1,820,000

3,640,000

100,000 100,000
50,000 50,000
25,000 50,000
12,000 48,000
6,000 48,000
3,000 48,000
1,500 24,000
368,000

17,500 280,000
8,750 280,000
4,375 280,000
840,000

17,500 210,000
8,750 210,000
4,375 210,000
630,000

23,000 23,000
20,000 20,000
17,000 34,000
17,000 34,000
17,000 34,000
145,000

435,000

32,000 32,000
16,000 16,000
11,000 22,000
7,500 30,000
100,000

200,000

12,000 12,000
6,000 6,000
3,500 7,000
25,000

50,000

250,000

1,077,000

31,600,000



