THE CHAMPIONSHIPS, WIMBLEDON	2018			2017	
PRIZE MONEY PER PROGRAMME	Player(s)	Total	Increase	Player(s)	Total
GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' SINGLES	£	£	%	£	£
Winner	2,250,000	2,250,000	2.3 %	2,200,000	2,200,000
Runner-up	1,125,000	1,125,000	2.3 %	1,100,000	1,100,000
Semi-Finalists	562,000	1,124,000	2.2 %	550,000	1,100,000
Quarter-Finalists	281,000	1,124,000	2.2 %	275,000	1,100,000
Fourth Round	163,000	1,304,000	10.9 %	147,000	1,176,000
Third Round	100,000	1,600,000	11.1 % 10.5 %	90,000	1,440,000
Second Round First Round	63,000 39,000	2,016,000 2,496,000		57,000 35,000	1,824,000 2,240,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	39,000	13,039,000	7.1 %	33,000	12,180,000
TOTAL MAIN DRAW SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)	:	26,078,000	7.1 %	:	24,360,000
GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' DOUBLES					
Winners (per pair)	450,000	450,000	12.5 %	400,000	400,000
Runners-up	225,000	225,000	12.5 %	200,000	200,000
Semi-Finalists	112,000	224,000	12.0 %	100,000	200,000
Quarter-Finalists	56,000	224,000	12.0 %	50,000	200,000
Third Round	29,000	232,000	9.4 %	26,500	212,000
Second Round	17,750	284,000	7.6 %	16,500	264,000
First Round TOTAL PER EVENT	11,500	368,000 2,007,000	7.0 % 10.3 %	10,750	344,000 1,820,000
TOTAL GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' DOUBLES	:	4,014,000	10.3 %	:	3,640,000
MIXED DOUBLES	:		3	:	
Winners (per pair)	110,000	110,000	10.0 %	100,000	100,000
Runners-up	55,000	55,000	10.0 %	50,000	50,000
Semi-Finalists	27,500	55,000	10.0 %	25,000	50,000
Quarter-Finalists	13,750	55,000	14.6 %	12,000	48,000
Third Round	6,500	52,000	8.3 %	6,000	48,000
Second Round	3,250	52,000	8.3 %	3,000	48,000
First Round	1,625	26,000	8.3 %	1,500	24,000
TOTAL MIXED DOUBLES	:	405,000	10.1 %	:	368,000
QUALIFYING - GENTLEMEN'S SINGLES					
Third Round	19,500	312,000	11.4 %	17,500	280,000
Second Round	9,750	312,000	11.4 %	8,750	280,000
First Round	4,875	312,000	11.4 %	4,375	280,000
TOTAL QUALIFYING - GENTLEMEN'S SINGLES	:	936,000	11.4 %	:	840,000
QUALIFYING - LADIES' SINGLES Third Round	19,500	234,000	11.4 %	17,500	210,000
Second Round	9,750	234,000	11.4 %	8,750	210,000
First Round	4,875	234,000	11.4 %	4,375	210,000
FOTAL QUALIFYING - LADIES' SINGLES	4,075	702,000	11.4 %	4,373	630,000
NVITATION DOUBLES	:	•	-	•	<u> </u>
Winners (per pair)	26,000	26,000	13.0 %	23,000	23,000
Runners (per pair)	22,000	22,000	10.0 %	20,000	20,000
Second place in each group	19,000	38,000	11.8 %	17,000	34,000
Third place in each group	19,000	38,000	11.8 %	17,000	34,000
Fourth place in each group	19,000	38,000	11.8 %	17,000	34,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	•	162,000	11.7 %	•	145,000
TOTAL INVITATION DOUBLES (THREE EVENTS)		486,000	11.7 %	•	435,000
WHEELCHAIR SINGLES				_	
Winner	40,000	40,000	25.0 %	32,000	32,000
Runner-up	20,000	20,000	25.0 %	16,000	16,000
Semi-finalists	13,000	26,000	18.2 %	11,000	22,000
Quarter-finalists FOTAL PER EVENT	8,500	34,000 120,000	13.3 % 20.0 %	7,500	30,000 100,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	:	240,000	= 20.0 % 20.0 %	:	200,000
·	:	3,000	= /0	:	
WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES Winners (per pair)	14,000	14,000	16.7 %	12,000	12,000
Vinners (per pair) Runners-up	7,000	7,000	16.7 %	6,000	6,000
Semi-finalists	4,500	9,000	28.6 %	3,500	7,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	- 1 ,000	30,000	20.0 %	J,JUU .	25,000
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES (TWO EVENTS)	:	60,000	20.0 %	:	50,000
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR EVENTS		300,000	20.0 %		250,000
PLAYER PER DIEMS - ESTIMATE	•	1,079,000	0.2 %	•	1,077,000
TOTAL PRIZE MONEY	:	34,000,000	7.6 %	· ·	31,600,000
	:		=	:	